

TOWN OF HOPEDALE

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Tel: 508-634-2203 Fax: 508-634-2200

Email: ssette@hopedale-ma.gov

Board of Selectmen

Robert Burns Thomas A. Wesley Louis J. Arcudi, III

Town Administrator

Steven A. Sette

Regular Meeting Agenda Monday August 15, 2016

Call to order 7:00 pm – Draper Room

Pledge of Allegiance

A. Public Comment on Agenda Items

B. Consent Items

- 1. Approval of the June 6, 2016 Regular Minutes
- 2. Approval of the June 20, 2016 Regular Minutes
- 3. Approval of the June 20, 2016 Executive Minutes
- 4. Approval of June 28, 2016 Regular Minutes
- 5. Approval of July 18, 2016 Regular Minutes
- 6. Approval of the July 18, 2016 Executive Minutes

C. Appointments and Resignations

1. Appointment of Suzan Ciaramicoli, Accounting Assistant

D. New Business

- 1. Presentation from Chris Bullock, ClearGov.com regarding municipal finance website
- 2. Signing of Warrant of 2016 State Primary to be held Thursday, September 8, 2016
- 3. Cover Technologies Update on S. Main Street Landfill Capping Project
- 4. Memorial School PTO use of Jr. Sr. High School Parking lot for a yard sale
- 5. Hopedale Housing Authority Box Alarm Monitoring Fee
- 6. Worcester County Selectmen's Association FY2017 Board Appointment

E. Old Business

- 1. Mr. Lawson Request to rezone West Street from Industrial to Residential
- 2. Posting a Meeting Notice
- 3. Creating and Approving Meeting Minutes
- 4. Entering into Executive Session

F. Public and Board Member Comments

G. Correspondence and Selectmen Informational Items

- 1. Hopedale Police Department Monthly Stats for January June 2016
- 2. Letter to Office of Public Safety and Security supporting funding for FY2017 State Budget to fund public safety communication equipment
- 3. BVT Quarterly Payment Schedule
- 4. K&P Reappointment Letter

H. Requests for Future Agenda Items



Revised 8/11/2016 3:36 p.m.